
Clinical Rotation Schedule 

The clinical dietetics rotations are designed to develop skills in assessing, planning, implementing and evaluating nutritional care for hospitalized 

patients. In addition, the Interns participate in team rounds, conferences, group classes and case studies. Strong emphasis is placed on learning 

the pathophysiology of disease states in relation to nutritional therapy. 

Rotation Supervised 
Practice 
Hours 

 

Potential Dates Site/Facility 
(Name and Address) 

Note: Locations are subject to change 

Preceptor 
(Name, title and credentials, emails 

address, phone number) 
Note: Preceptors are subject to change 

Clinical   Spring/Summer/Fall 
Sessions 

(January-December) 

  

   Eastern LA Mental Health System-  
P.O. Box 498 

Parker Building Office 105 
Jackson, LA 70748 

Simone Livas MS, RDN, LDN 
Clinical Dietitian  
225-634-0265 

Simone.livas@la.gov 

   Fresenius MC- Mancuso Home Program 
Mancuso Lane 

Barton Rogue, LA  

Jamie Bissett MS, RD, LDN 
Lead Dietitian  
225-819-4247 

Jamie.bissett@fmc-na.com 

   Children’s Hospital New Orleans 
LCMC Health  

200 Henry Clay Ave 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Selene Muller RD, LDN 
Chief Clinical Dietitian  

504-896-9802 
Selene.muller@lcmchealth.org 

   Our Lady of the Lake Children’s Hospital  
5000 Hennessy BLCD 

Baton Rouge, LA 70808 

Lea Theriot MS, RD, LDN 
Clinical Dietitian 
225-765-6962 

ltheriot@ololrmc.com  

   Baton  Rouge General Medical Center 
8585 Picardy Ave 

Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

Dawn Jeffers MS, RD, LDN 
Clinical Dietitian  
225-763-4065 

Dawn.jeffers@brgneral.org  
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   Ochsner Medical Center 
1514 Jefferson Hwy  
Jefferson, LA 70121 

Gianna Redmond MA, RDN, LDN 
Manager/Morrison Healthcare 

985-646-5347 
giannaredmond@iammorrison.com 

   Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center 
49050 Essen Lane 

Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

Vadel Shivers MS, RD, LDN 
Clinical Dieitian  
225-215-1216 

vshivers@marybird.com  

   Slidell Memorial Hospital 
1001 Gause Blvd 
Slidell, LA 70458  

Patricia Clark RD, LDN 
Clinical Dietitian  
985-280-1530 

Patricia.clark@slidellmemorial.org  
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